
CLASS RECORD INDEX/ 
HANDICAP

NAME STATE VEHICLE TRACK DATE

T/F 3.15 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
266.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

N/A
F/C 3.25 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

249.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
N/A

TA/D 3.68 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
206.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

3.78
TA/FC 3.69 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

208.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
3.79

TA/A 3.86 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2016
195.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

3.96
TFM/M 4.04 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

190.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
4.43

TFM/T 4.36 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
173.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

4.75
T/D 3.85 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

205.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
3.95

PRO 4.45 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
156.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

4.55
P/M 4.51 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

150.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
4.90

CLASS RECORD HANDICAP NAME STATE VEHICLE TRACK DATE
AA/D 3.820 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

195.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
3.92

BB/D 3.830 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
195.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

3.93
BB/DA 4.100 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

181.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.20

CC/DA 4.328 S. Baxter VIC Dragster / Chev 365 South Coast Raceway 11/2015
159.39 S. Baxter VIC Dragster / Chev 365 South Coast Raceway 11/2015

4.42
EE/D 4.240 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

164.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.34

EE/DA 4.340 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
160.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.44
FF/D 4.630 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

156.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.73

FF/DA 4.730 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
152.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.83
RRR/DI 4.370 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

163.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.47

RR/DI 4.500 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
158.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.60
RRR/DIA 4.470 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

160.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.57

RR/DIA 4.600 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
156.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.70

ANDRA National Records, Handicaps and Indexes for 660ft – 12/December/2025
New records shown in blue

GROUP TWO - COMPETITION ELIMINATOR

GROUP ONE



CLASS RECORD HANDICAP NAME STATE VEHICLE TRACK DATE
A/D 4.350 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

156.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.45

A/DA 4.360 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
158.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.46
B/D 4.351 C. Geddes VIC Dragster / Chev 335 Mildura Sunset Strip 03/2024

156.76 C. Geddes VIC Dragster / Chev 284 Mildura Sunset Strip 03/2024
4.45

B/DA 4.530 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
153.19 M. Oxley NSW Dragster / Chev 376 South Coast Raceway 12/2025

4.56
C/DA 4.840 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

139.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.94

D/DA 4.870 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
136.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.97
E/D 4.519 C. Geddes VIC Dragster / 280 cu Mildura Sunset Strip 09/2018

146.58 C. Geddes VIC Dragster / Chev 284 Mildura Sunset Strip 12/2015
4.61

E/DA 4.646 C. Geddes VIC Dragster / Chev 284 Mildura Sunset Strip 09/2014
146.37 C. Geddes VIC Dragster / Chev 284 Mildura Sunset Strip 09/2014

4.74
F/D 4.670 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

140.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.77

F/DA 4.760 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
136.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.86
AA/A 3.940 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

188.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.04

AA/AA 4.040 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
176.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.14
BB/A 3.973 G & K Clayton QLD Altered / Chrysler 452 Benaraby Raceway 07/2013

176.47 G & K Clayton QLD Altered / Chrysler 452 Benaraby Raceway 07/2013
4.07

BB/AA 4.331 S. Baxter VIC Altered / Chevrolet 365 Mildura Sunset Strip 09/2019
168.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.43
CC/AA 4.400 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

154.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.50

EE/A 4.400 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
160.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.50
EE/AA 4.500 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

156.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.60

FF/A 4.670 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
156.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.77
FF/AA 4.770 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

152.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.87

RRR/AI 4.400 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
162.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.50
RR/AI 4.540 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

157.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.64

RRR/AIA 4.500 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
158.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.60
RR/AIA 4.640 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

155.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.74

ANDRA National Records, Handicaps and Indexes for 660ft – 12/December/2025
New records shown in blue

GROUP TWO - COMPETITION ELIMINATOR



CLASS RECORD HANDICAP NAME STATE VEHICLE TRACK DATE
A/A 4.370 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

150.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.47

A/AA 4.480 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
151.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.58
B/A 4.410 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

150.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.51

B/AA 4.590 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
146.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.69
C/AA 4.910 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

136.33 R. Naylor WA Spitzer Altered / Chev 357 South Coast Raceway 12/2025
5.01

D/AA 4.900 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
132.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

5.00
E/A 4.700 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

144.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.80

E/AA 4.706 C. Geddes VIC Altered / Chev 284 South Coast Raceway 01/2013
145.16 D. Dequen WA Altered / Chev 285 ASID 07/2016

4.80
F/A 4.860 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

136.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.96

F/AA 4.950 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
132.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

5.05
AA/FC 3.930 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

194.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.03

BB/FC 3.980 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
187.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.08
BB/FCA 4.490 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

168.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.59

AA/AP 3.994 W & L Keys WA Monaro / 521 ASID 07/2014
188.28 W & L Keys WA Monaro / 521 ASID 07/2014

4.09
AA/APA 4.340 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

164.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.44

AA/API 4.010 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
140.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.11
AA/APIA 4.110 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

136.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.21

AA/APN 4.000 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
188.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.10
AA/APAN 4.100 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

184.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.20

BB/AP 4.460 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
168.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.56
BB/APA 4.560 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

155.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.66

BB/API 4.370 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
165.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.47
BB/APIA 4.452 P.Pisalidis VIC Camaro / 441T Mildura Sunset Strip 09/2014

167.03 P.Pisalidis VIC Camaro / 441T Mildura Sunset Strip 09/2014
4.55

BB/APN 4.200 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
176.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.30

ANDRA National Records, Handicaps and Indexes for 660ft – 12/December/2025
New records shown in blue

GROUP TWO - COMPETITION ELIMINATOR



CLASS RECORD HANDICAP NAME STATE VEHICLE TRACK DATE
BB/APAN 4.300 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

170.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.40

CC/API 4.470 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
162.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.57
CC/APIA 4.570 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

158.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.67

AA/G 4.260 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
176.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.36
AA/GA 4.350 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

164.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.45

BB/G 4.580 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
164.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.68
BB/GA 4.521 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

160.00 R. Coleman / LRC Racing QLD Mustang / Chev 374 Benaraby Raceway 07/2013
4.62

CC/G 4.760 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
156.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.86
CC/GA 4.630 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

151.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.73

AA/SC 4.120 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
174.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.22
AA/SCA 4.220 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2025

169.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2025
4.32

BB/SC 4.260 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
144.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.36
BB/SCA 4.360 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2025

139.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2025
4.46

CC/SC 4.490 D. Rigoli NSW Eclipse / Mitsubishi 2L South Coast Raceway 01/2015
144.29 D. Rigoli NSW Eclipse / Mitsubishi 2L South Coast Raceway 01/2015

4.59
CC/SCA 4.590 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2025

136.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2025
4.69

DD/SC 4.580 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
141.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.68
DD/SCA 4.680 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2025

136.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2025
4.78

AA/SM 4.610 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
143.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.71
BB/SM 4.640 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

146.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.74

CC/SM 4.750 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
143.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.85
DD/SM 4.800 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

148.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.90

EE/SM 5.050 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
132.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

5.15
RR/SM 4.870 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

144.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.97

AA/OM 4.870 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
145.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.97

ANDRA National Records, Handicaps and Indexes for 660ft – 12/December/2025
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CLASS RECORD HANDICAP NAME STATE VEHICLE TRACK DATE
CC/OM 5.530 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

128.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
5.63

RR/OM 4.930 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
140.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

5.03
RRR/OM 4.860 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

144.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.96

AF/D 4.080 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2022
175.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2022

4.18
AF/DA 4.170 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2022

170.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2022
4.27

AF/A 4.140 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2022
170.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2022

4.24
AF/AA 4.240 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2022

165.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2022
4.34

CLASS RECORD HANDICAP NAME STATE VEHICLE TRACK DATE
A/G 4.610 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

149.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.71

A/GA 4.660 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
147.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.76
B/G 4.720 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

144.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.82

B/GA 4.860 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
143.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.96
C/G 5.110 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

133.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
5.21

C/GA 5.080 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
131.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

5.18
D/G 5.215 K. Fardella WA Falcon / Windsor 320 South Coast Raceway 11/2015

131.69 K. Fardella WA Falcon / Windsor 320 South Coast Raceway 11/2015
5.31

D/GA 5.257 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
129.25 C. Soldatos VIC Cavalier / Chev 320 South Coast Raceway 01/2018

5.35
DD/G 4.940 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

137.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
5.04

DD/GA 4.694 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
147.83 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.79
RR/G 5.200 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

136.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
5.30

RR/GA 5.390 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
132.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

5.49
E/G 5.450 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

125.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
5.55

E/GA 5.416 A. Vella VIC Chev Cobalt / Chev 325 South Coast Raceway 12/2023
128.26 A. Vella VIC Chev Cobalt / Chev 325 South Coast Raceway 12/2023

5.51
F/G 5.700 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

119.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
5.80

F/GA 5.830 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
115.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

5.93

ANDRA National Records, Handicaps and Indexes for 660ft – 12/December/2025
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CLASS RECORD HANDICAP NAME STATE VEHICLE TRACK DATE
G/GA 5.223 J. Simpson QLD Capri / Ford 356 Benaraby Raceway 07/2013

130.43 J. Simpson QLD Capri / Ford 356 Benaraby Raceway 07/2013
5.32

A/AP 4.410 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
159.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.51
A/APA 4.470 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

154.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.57

B/AP 4.620 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
150.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.72
B/APA 4.667 A. Vella VIC Dodge Avenger / 401 V8 Mildura Sunset Strip 09/2018

148.52 A. Vella VIC Dodge Avenger / 401 V8 Mildura Sunset Strip 09/2018
4.76

C/AP 4.900 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
139.54 R. Dekert VIC Pontiac GXP / Chev 342 South Coast Raceway 11/2018

5.00
C/APA 5.073 S. Norman SA Cobalt / Chev 311 ASID 07/2015

135.95 S. Norman SA Cobalt / Chev 311 ASID 07/2015
5.14

DD/API 4.540 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
149.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.64
DD/APIA 4.640 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

144.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.74

E/AP 5.160 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2022
132.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2022

5.26
E/APA 5.185 M. Forbes VIC Chev Cavalier / Chev 347 Mildura Sunset Strip 03/2021

130.99 M. Forbes VIC Chev Cavalier / Chev 347 Mildura Sunset Strip 03/2021
5.28

RRR/API 4.480 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
155.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.58
RRR/APIA 4.580 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

148.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.68

RR/API 4.770 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
138.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

4.87
RR/APIA 4.860 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

140.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
4.96

A/SM 5.240 CLASS MINIMUM 08/2020
132.00 CLASS MINIMUM 08/2020

5.34
A/SMA 5.257 CLASS MINIMUM 08/2020

131.00 CLASS MINIMUM 08/2020
5.35

B/SM 5.280 CLASS MINIMUM 08/2020
133.27 CLASS MINIMUM 09/2024

5.31
B/SMA 5.257 S. Norman SA BMW M3 / Chev 341 South Coast Raceway 01/2024

130.20 S. Norman SA BMW M3 / Chev 341 South Coast Raceway 01/2024
5.35

C/SM 5.510 CLASS MINIMUM 08/2020
120.00 CLASS MINIMUM 08/2020

5.61
C/SMA 5.480 S. Norman SA BMW M3 / Chev 325 South Coast Raceway 12/2021

124.72 S. Norman SA BMW M3 / Chev 325 South Coast Raceway 12/2021
5.58

D/SM 5.700 CLASS MINIMUM 08/2020
118.00 CLASS MINIMUM 08/2020

5.80
D/SMA 5.820 CLASS MINIMUM 08/2020

116.00 CLASS MINIMUM 08/2020
5.92

A/MP 5.360 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
132.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

5.46

ANDRA National Records, Handicaps and Indexes for 660ft – 12/December/2025
New records shown in blue

GROUP TWO - SUPER STOCK ELIMINATOR



CLASS RECORD HANDICAP NAME STATE VEHICLE TRACK DATE
A/MPA 5.279 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

131.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
5.37

B/MP 5.390 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
130.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

5.49
B/MPA 5.279 S. Norman SA BMW M3 / Chev 341 Mildura Sunset Strip 09/2023

128.77 S. Norman SA BMW M3 / Chev 341 Mildura Sunset Strip 09/2023
5.37

C/MP 5.570 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
120.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

5.67
C/MPA 5.453 S. Norman SA BMW M3 / Chev 325 Mildura Sunset Strip 09/2024

125.27 S. Norman SA BMW M3 / Chev 325 Mildura Sunset Strip 09/2024
5.58

D/MP 5.750 CLASS MINIMUM 08/2020
118.00 CLASS MINIMUM 08/2020

5.85
D/MPA 5.840 CLASS MINIMUM 08/2020

116.00 CLASS MINIMUM 08/2020
5.94

A/MS 5.770 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
122.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

5.87
A/MSA 5.830 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

118.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
5.93

B/MS 6.050 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
113.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

6.15
B/MSA 5.843 J. Ioannidis - MRX Racing SA Commodore / 312 Holden South Coast Raceway 01/2016

117.90 J. Ioannidis - MRX Racing SA Commodore / 312 Holden South Coast Raceway 01/2016
5.94

C/MS 6.390 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
107.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

6.49
C/MSA 6.050 J. Ioannidis - MRX Racing SA Commodore / 312 Holden South Coast Raceway 01/2018

112.17 J. Ioannidis - MRX Racing SA Commodore / 312 Holden South Coast Raceway 01/2018
6.15

D/MSA 5.470 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
124.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

5.57
E/MSA 5.850 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

116.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
5.95

H/MS 5.940 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019
116.00 CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

6.04
H/MSA 5.870 J & J Chaisty WA Commodore / Chev LS2 337 Mildura Sunset Strip 02/2019

117.51 J & J Chaisty WA Commodore / Chev LS2 337 Mildura Sunset Strip 02/2019
5.97

ANDRA National Records, Handicaps and Indexes for 660ft – 12/December/2025
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CLASS RECORD INDEX NAME STATE VEHICLE TRACK DATE
A/CB 4.750 5.14 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

137.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
B/CB 4.940 5.33 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

138.75 T. Frost VIC Suzuki GSXR / Suzuki 1294cc South Coast Raceway 12/2019
C/CB 5.250 5.64 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

126.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
D/CB 5.430 5.82 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

124.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
AP/CB 5.300 5.69 CLASS MINIMUM 11/2024

133.00 CLASS MINIMUM 11/2024
BP/CB 5.430 5.82 CLASS MINIMUM 11/2024

125.00 CLASS MINIMUM 11/2024
CP/CB 5.540 5.93 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

117.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
AA/CB 4.670 5.06 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

143.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
AA/CBN 4.534 4.92 R. Cassar VIC Kawasaki ZX14 / Kawasaki 1500cc South Coast Raceway 12/2024

160.51 R. Cassar VIC Kawasaki ZX14 / Kawasaki 1500cc Mildura Sunset Strip 09/2024
BB/CB 4.730 5.12 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

143.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
BB/CBN 4.710 5.10 CLASS MINIMUM 01/2015

114.00 CLASS MINIMUM 01/2015
CC/CB 4.730 5.12 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

144.80 E. Mallis VIC Kawasaki H2R / Kawasaki 998cc Mildura Sunset Strip 03/2021
CC/CBN 4.770 5.16 CLASS MINIMUM 01/2015

135.85 G. Crawford WA Kawasaki ZX12 / Kawasaki 1200cc Mildura Sunset Strip 03/2022
DD/CB 4.913 5.30 E. Mallis VIC Kawasaki H2R / Kawasaki 998cc South Coast Raceway 12/2025

146.17 E. Mallis VIC Kawasaki H2R / Kawasaki 998cc South Coast Raceway 12/2025
DD/CBN 5.410 5.80 CLASS MINIMUM 01/2015

105.00 CLASS MINIMUM 01/2015
VV/CB 5.200 5.59 J. Khoury NSW Harley Davidson / 1320cc South Coast Raceway 12/2024

138.84 J. Khoury NSW Harley Davidson / 1320cc South Coast Raceway 12/2024
VV/CBN 5.340 5.73 CLASS MINIMUM 01/2015

98.00 CLASS MINIMUM 01/2015
PP/CB 5.150 5.54 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

158.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
PP/CBN 5.150 5.54 CLASS MINIMUM 01/2015

101.00 CLASS MINIMUM 01/2015
NB/T 4.830 5.22 CLASS MINIMUM 11/2013

144 CLASS MINIMUM 11/2013
A/SB 5.610 6.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

131.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
B/SB 5.830 6.22 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

128.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
C/SB 6.080 6.47 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

121.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
D/SB 6.460 6.85 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

110.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
ST/B 5.970 6.36 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

113.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
V/CB 5.595 5.98 C. Beddoes NSW Harley Davidson / 1370cc Mildura Sunset Strip 09/2025

123.41 D. Rickard SA Harley Davidson Mildura Sunset Strip 09/2018
AA/AB 4.670 5.06 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

160.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
BB/AB 4.740 5.13 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

156.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
CC/AB 4.800 5.19 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

148.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
DD/AB 4.860 5.25 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

144.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
A/AB 5.080 5.47 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

136.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
B/AB 5.203 5.59 K. Collin QLD Suzuki / 1543cc Mildura Sunset Strip 03/2024

137.06 K. Collin QLD Suzuki / 1543cc Mildura Sunset Strip 03/2024
C/AB 5.340 5.73 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

128.00 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
D/AB 5.470 5.86 CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

125.38 D. Willis SA Kawasaki ZX10 / Kawasaki 998cc Mildura Sunset Strip 02/2023

GROUP TWO - COMPETITION BIKE
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CLASS NAME STATE VEHICLE TRACK DATE
AA/MD CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
A/MD S. Barlow SA Dragster/ Chev 632 Mildura Sunset Strip 02/2023

S. Barlow SA Dragster/ Chev 632 Mildura Sunset Strip 02/2023
BB/MD R. McKay VIC Dragster / Nissan 3000cc Turbo Mildura Sunset Strip 09/2019

R. McKay VIC Dragster / Nissan 3000cc Turbo Mildura Sunset Strip 09/2019
B/MD CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
CC/MD CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
C/MD CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
AA/MA CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
A/MA CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

C. Farrell VIC Bantam / Chev 584ci South Coast Raceway 01/2019
BB/MA CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
B/MA CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
CC/MA CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
C/MA CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
AA/HR CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
A/HR CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
BB/HR CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
B/HR CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
A/MR CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

CLASS MINIMUM 07/2019

CLASS NAME STATE VEHICLE TRACK DATE
AA/MB R. Cassar VIC Kawasaki ZX-14 / 1500cc Mildura Sunset Strip 09/2019

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
A/MB CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
BB/MB CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
B/MB CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

D. Sekli SQ Kawasaki ZX-10 Warwick Dragway 11/2015
CC/MB CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
C/MB CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
DD/MB CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012
D/MB CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

CLASS MINIMUM 12/2012

166.00
4.20

141.00
6.22
109.00

5.42
123.00
6.58
101.00
4.43
157.00
4.81

6.16
111.00
6.10
116.00

4.595

149.50
4.88
136.00
5.47
120.00

4.53

RECORD
4.12
168.00

RECORD

155.00
4.95

6.69
101.00
4.810
112.00

GROUP THREE - MODIFIED BIKE ELIMINATOR

108.00
6.50

134.00
5.34
134.00
5.53
125.10
5.55
127.00

4.53
149.00
5.38
121.00

161.01
4.836
141.38

116.00

4.345

GROUP THREE - MODIFIED ELIMINATOR

5.77
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2025 South Coast Nationals - South Coast Raceway, Portland

Class National Record Handicap Ran against an Index of Best ET in Eliminations Amount Under Handicap Difference ÷ 2 New Handicap (= Old Handicap) - (Diff ÷ 2) Driver

Super Comp
B/DA 4.530 4.59 4.59 4.52 -0.07 -0.03 4.56 M. Oxley
C/AA 4.910 5.01 5.01 5.01 0.00 0.00 5.01 R. Naylor
C/APA 5.073 5.17 5.17 5.11 -0.06 -0.03 5.14 S. Ried
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